Thunder Hole, Inc. We Shape the World

Invoice

4835 Flagler Est.Blvd. Hastings,Fl.32145 904-692-4906 904-692-1909 Fax

E-mail thunderhole4835@aol.com

Date	Invoice #				
8/2/2017	1633				

Bill To				REGI	EIVED 4558		
Lake County Florida PO Box 7800, Travares Florida Travares, Fl.32778					2 2017		
				EOAD O	COUNTY PERATIONS		
		Contract No.	Work Order	No.	Project	Proje	ect No.
	-	15-0405B	PO#2016-00	75	Washington RD		
ltem	Descriptio	n	Quantity	U/M	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Swale and Ditches Bahah Sod for Lake Co. Fl		583 6,413	LF sqft		2.00 0.45	1,166.00 2,885.85
(/ L.C./Da	Banan Sou for Lake Co. Fr		0,713	Sqre		0.43	2,005.05
ļ							
			1				
			1				
			ļ			į	
			}				
			ĺ			,	
						Va	
					*	1 411/17	_
					OK	TO PAY - FY	16/17
					PO#: 20	170213	
		[Acct#: 1120	0.5053200.	30460
		•				7/3	
					1	1	
			İ				
		-					
		İ					
voices over 30) days are subject to 1.5 serv	ice charge. (Annual	rate 18%).				(24.051.05
. 6 . 1 . 1	1/3-7/21/2	317 1	1		Total	~ / -7	\$4,051.85
te Completed:	119 119110	1/10.	[11]	Ĺ	A(5) 2 16		KE 8
	' Maria.	1/2/1/1/10		~			LC 8
athorized Signa	ature: W/ Med Mice	VVV VV					

3/16/17

BP 8/16



Public Works Road Ops

Date: 7-31-2017

Phone :904-692-4906
Fax:904-692-1909
Re: 15-0445B, Thunderhole, Inc. Date: 8/16/2017
OKAY to PAY
Type of work completed: Swale work per hour (County supplies trucks) Swale Work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks) Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks)
Length of project: 725
Location: Washington Rd. Mount Dora
Total Time on invoice: n/a
Total length completed in linear feet: 583 Lf
Amount of Sod Used: 6,413 LF

Comments:

County Representative: Robert Baker



Date: 6-26-2017

Thunderhole, Inc. 4835 Flagler Est. Blvd. Hastings, Fl. 32145

Subject:

Project Order Form

Contract No. 15-0405B Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 2016-0075

Dear, Thunderhole Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract No. 15-0405B. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feet in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) business days from the date of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted with the Project Manager. **LOCATION:**

Road Name:	Washington	n Rd.		_Address:	intersection	n of Washington Rd. and Poinsett	
Section:	25	Township:	19	Range:	27		
WORK DESCRI	PTION:		Swale	Total Line	ar Footage:	725 LF	
Dig swales and	d sod betwee	n road and side	e walk 3	70LF on soເ	th side and	355LF on the north side.	
1							
	Grade-all w	ork per hour (0	County s	upplies trud	cks for haulir	ng)	
	Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) with sod						
	_ Swale work	per foot dig o	nly (Con	tractor supp	olies trucks f	or hauling)	
Х	Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)						
Sod Type:	Match	existing	So	d Quantity	(Estimate):	7,250 sf	
	Ro	bert Baker				6/26/2017	
County Representative						Date	



Project Order Form

Thunderhole / 8wale: \$1,450 80d: \$3,262.50

To:	From: Public Wor	rks Road Ops	Estep	
Fax:	Phone: (352)343-6439 Pages: 1		swale:	\$2,537.50
Phone:			8rd:	\$2,900
Re: Swale/Ditch Dig	gging	Date:		\$2,537.50 \$2,900— \$5,437.50
This is a Project Order Area Supervisor.	Form per the site visi	t conducted with Merr	ill's Grade-all and the M	aintenance
Grade-All work per ho Grade-All work per ho Swale Work per foot d Swale work per foot w	our (County supplies tr lig only (Contractor su	rucks) with sod applies trucks)		
Location: Washington	Rd			
Section: <u>25</u> Town: <u>19</u>	9 Range: 27 Segment	t #: <u>3-4467A-01</u>		
Digging total length lin Sod Estimate Sq Ft: Estimated Hours: Start Date: Completion date:	near feet: 725' (370' S 7,250 Type of sod		th side)	
Notes: Area to be d	lug, between the roa	nd and the sidewalk,	is 10' wide.	
Mark start and stop are	ea with paint on road.			
County Representative			Date	

Lake County Road Operations, Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares. Mailing Address, PO Box 7800, Tavares Florida 32778, Phone Number: 352-343-6439 - Fax Number: 352-742-3888

Revised: 6-29-2012

Request Details Report

Request Number MA3-15668-R		Associated Work	Order	Observed D 6/22/17 11		
Citizen Information Name Betty Rob Address 2580 Washington I Mount Dora			Phone (35) Alternate Ph Email Addre			
Organization Requesto Contac	r					
Issue an Activity	d Location		Issue Wap Pag	Drain le SEC	age TWN	RNG
Address	Number 258	30				
Route W	ashington Rd	(4467A)				
Dora. She runoff from lake. (she and had she downward	said that at the en the Bingo Hall co has pics) When sl he not done that the and she is very co	all from Betty Robins and of Washington is a comes down Washingthe moved in the houshe rain water would floncerned about the phers living on this roa	a Bingo Hall and eventon and her front years she had the drive lood her garage. Hoossibility of a sink	very time there ard looks like a veway replaced ler sidewalk is hole opening	e is a hard a river and d and had now break due to the	rain that the her back yard a it raised some king and dipping
History	,					
6/23/201	7 Contract swa	ale work requested.			Hick Chris	s, stopher
. !	Resolution					
Request Re	esponse Date					
	Date					

1	ime Departed					

Request Details Report

Request Number **Associated Work Order** Observed Date/Time MA3-15668-R 6/22/17 11:23:A Citizen Information Phone (352) 729-2844 Ext. Name Betty Robinson **Alternate Phone** Address 2580 **Email Address** Washington Rd (4467A) Mount Dora FL Organization Requestor Contact Issue Drainage Issue and Location Map Page Activity SEC TWN RNG Address Number 2580 Route Washington Rd (4467A) Intersect Route Details Comm. Campione rec'd a call from Betty Robinson, 352-729-2844, who lives at 2580 Washington Road, Mt. Dora. She said that at the end of Washington is a Bingo Hall and every time there is a hard rain that the runoff from the Bingo Hall comes down Washington and her front yard looks like a river and her back yard a lake. (she has pics) When she moved in the house she had the driveway replaced and had it raised some and had she not done that the rain water would flood her garage. Her sidewalk is now breaking and dipping downward and she is very concerned about the possibility of a sink hole opening due to the poor drainage on Washington. She said others living on this road are experiencing similar issues. Notes History Contract swale work requested. Hicks, 6/23/2017 Christopher Resolution _____ Request Response Date Date Time Arrived Time Departed___